(ii)88,82,053 (Eighty Ë,iglrt Lakh Eighty Two Thousand !-ifty
Three) lully paid up equity sl'ìares of Renew Power lreld by
M/s. Cognisa Investlnent ("Cognisa") iricluding any
accretions thereon in favour of Debenture Trustee ("Pledged
Shares 2");

(iì1)38,16,794 (Thirty Eight Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven
Hundred and Ninety Four Only) party paid up equity shares of
Renew Power ("Renew PPS"), including arly accretions
uìeleon acqulfeo Dy lssuel lloln rromotel ano to De pleoged
by lssuer in favour of Debenture Trustee post sucli acquisition
and the said Reuew PPS beiug fully paid up.

[...]

frorn issuance of Tranche 1 Debentures by lssuer' (such
proceeds being transferred to the Promoter by Issuet after
issuance), and subsequently transferred by the Prornoter to the
Issuer and thereafter pledged by Issuer in favour of tlie
Debenture Trustee.

(v)27,50,000 (Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) fully paid up
equity sha¡es of Renew Power, including any accretions
theleon, to be acquiled by the Promoter pursuant to exercise
ofthe employee stock options vested in tlie Promoter ("DSOP
Shares Tranchc 2") by utilizing part of the proceeds realized